RESOLUTION NO. 23

COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENT: RESOLUTIONS RE: ENDORSEMENT OF LARRY OSBORNE FOR IAFF DIS-TRICT VICE PRESIDENT EMERITUS STATUS

WHEREAS, Brother Larry F. Osborne has been

2	an active member of the IAFF for more than 42
3	years; and
4	WHEREAS, Brother Osborne has served in many
5	IAFF roles on the local, state and international levels,
5	leading up to the office of IAFF District Vice
7	President; and
8	WHEREAS, Brother Osborne has served Georgia
9	as the IAFF 12th District Vice President since 2007,
10	where he provided invaluable knowledge, resources
11	and guidance to our members and leaders during
12	their time of need; and
13	WHEREAS, Brother Osborne has always fostered
14	a tradition of loyalty and friendship that will endure
15	within our state for generations to come; therefore be
16	it
17	RESOLVED, That the PFFG delegates of the Ed
18	Bayley 2018 Convention and current 12th District
19	Vice President Walter Dix acknowledge Brother
20	Osborne's lifetime contributions to our district and
21	the entire IAFF; and be it further
22	RESOLVED, That the PFFG delegates of the Ed
23	Bayley 2018 Convention along with 12th District
24	Vice President Walter Dix unanimously move to
25	endorse a resolution to grant Brother Osborne IAFF
26	12th District Vice President Emeritus status at the
27	IAFF Convention 2018 in Seattle, Washington.

Professional Fire Fighters of Georgia, A-9 Walter Dix, 12th District Vice President Submitted by:

Cost Estimate: Minimal

1

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

CONVENTION ACTION: